

Freedom of Information Officer, Criminal Justice Inspection Northern Ireland, Block I, Knockview Buildings, Stormont Estate Belfast BT4 3SJ.

16 February 2022



Our reference: FOI 160222/045

RE: Request for information under Freedom of Information Act



Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request submitted via email to Criminal Justice Inspection Northern Ireland (CJI) on 16 February 2022.

Our understanding of the information you have requested is as follows:

- the completion of a questionnaire provided by you which sought information on the type and quantity of IT and associated devices including mobile phones, printers, servers, networking and security infrastructure used by Criminal Justice Inspection Northern Ireland:
- any plans our organisation had to refresh or replace these devices with the indicative expenditure associated with this work; and
- any plans our organisation has for developing refreshing or replacing IT or ICT software applications including the name of the application and anticipated month and year of development, refresh or placement.

In response to your request, I can confirm the information as detailed on your completed questionnaire is being released in response to questions 1, 2 and 3.

I hope this information satisfies your request. Should this not satisfy your request for information, please contact in the first instance CJI's Freedom of Information Officer.

Their address is Freedom of Information Officer, Criminal Justice Inspection Northern Ireland, Block I, Knockview Buildings, Belfast, BT4 3SJ or email <a href="mailto:info@cjini.org">info@cjini.org</a>.

Yours sincerely,

James Corrigan Chief Executive

Criminal Justice Inspection Northern Ireland

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?	
DEVICE TYPE	NUMBER OF DEVICES
Desktop PCs and Laptops	11
Mobile Phones (Smartphones, PDAs handheld devices)	
Printers	7
Tablets	
Servers	
Storage Devices	
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, etc)	
Security Infrastructure	

provide the indicative or projected	
icing the above devices, if so, can you please	
organisation have any plans for refreshing or repla	elow format?
Q2. Does your organ	expenditure in the be

REPLACE/REFRESH PROGRAMME:			
IT OR ICT HARDWARE	EX	EXPENDITURE	
	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25
Desktop PCs and Laptops	0	0	0
Mobile Phones (Smartphones, PDAs handheld devices)	0	0	0
Printers	0	0	0
Tablets	0	0	0
Servers	0	0	0
Storage Devices	0	0	0
Networking Infrastructure	0	0	0
Security Infrastructure	0	0	0

Note: If the projected expenditure is not available, list the years when the refresh/replacement is due or planned for the above devices.

	Q3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing IT or ICT software applications, if so, can you please provide the information in the below format?	re applications, if so, can you please provide the
S.No	APPLICATION NAME	MONTH/YEAR
1	None	
2		
3		